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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Queensland Training and Development charge fees for services provided to students
undertaking training and assessment.

When and how do | pay?

Fees are payable within seven (7) days of invoice, or on the day the participant sits the

course.
Queensland Training and Development accepts payment for fees using the following payment
methods:

— Credit Card either over the phone or via our electronic invoice

— Electronic Funds Transfer (account details provided on the invoice)

— Cash in hand on the day of the course

Can | get a refund?

Students who provide at least 24 hours’ notice of cancellation, prior to the commencement
of a course are eligible for a full refund.

Students who fail to attend their scheduled course without providing the required notice
will be charged the full course fee.

Students who withdraw from their enrolment, either partway through a course or without
providing the required notice period, are required to notify Queensland Training and
Development in writing, via email or formal letter, at the earliest possible opportunity.

Cancellations received after the commencement of a course shall not be eligible for any
refund of fees paid.

Discretion may be exercised by the Compliance Manager in all situations, if the student can
demonstrate that extenuating or significant personal circumstance led to their withdrawal.
In these cases, the student should be offered a full credit toward the tuition fee in another
scheduled course in-lieu of a refund. Chief Executive Officer may also authorise a refund of
tuition fees if the circumstances require this.

Where refunds are approved, the refund payment must be paid to the student within 14
days from the time the student gave written notice to cancel their enrolment. Refunds are
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to be paid via electronic funds transfer using the authorised bank account nominated by the
student.

All requests for refund of fees must be made in writing to the Office Manager via email to
bianca@qtad.com.au. Students have the right to access Queensland Training and

Development complaints and appeals processes and to also take further action under
Australia’s consumer protection laws.

Do | pay GST in my tuition fees?

No — Training tuition fees are GST exempt under section 38-85 GSTR 2003/1 Goods and
Services Tax, tax ruling. The ruling explains the supply of a course for ‘professional or trade
course’ is a GST-free education course. GST does apply on the payment of some
miscellaneous charges.

Changes to Terms and Conditions or Services

Queensland Training and Development reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions
of the student’s enrolment at any time. Changes may include changes to course delivery
arrangements, changes to ownership or third party arrangements, changes caused by training
product transition, or changes to our policies and procedures. If changes are made that effect
the student’s enrolment the student will be informed 28 days prior to changes taking effect.
Students are provided this advance notice of 28 days to enable them to submit an appeal
from the date they were informed of the decision. Further information about appealing a
decision is contained in the section relating to complaints and appeals handling.

Please refer to the Student Handbook for further information on all student rights and

obligations.
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Standard 11 Surface Induction — FULL S650
Standard 11 Surface/UG Induction — FULL S750
Standard 11 UG Unit Only S350
Standard 11 Surface Refresher or RPL $280
Standard 11 Surface/UG Refresher or RPL S350
Supervisor Course Full $S400
Supervisor Refresher Course Refresher or RPL $250
Supervisor & RIIRIS402E Combined Course $610
Supervisor & RIIRIS402E Refresher or RPL S460
RIIRIS402E (G2) $210
LV Rescue & CPR $110
UETDRELOO6 $110
Gas Test Atmosphere — Full, Refresher or RPL S180
Working at Heights — Full, Refresher or RPL $175
Confined Space — Full, Refresher or RPL $190
Work at Heights & Confined Space COMB — FULL, Refresher $340
or RPL

Work at Heights, Confined Space & Gas Test Combined <468
Course

CPR Course $85
Provide First Aid $200
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Forklift — RIl Course $330
Light Vehicle (RIIVEH201E) $220
Operate four-wheel drive vehicles (RIIVEH305F) $350
Fire Warden & Chief Warden FW $210 CW $350
Permit Issuer Courses — MSMPER200, MSMPER201 & $175
MSMPER202

Permit Issuer Course — MSMPER300 $300
Transfer Loads — MSMSUP205 $330
RIIRIS201E Conduct local risk control $120
Advanced First Aid $660
Advanced Resuscitation $S400
HLTPATOO5 Drug & Alcohol Testing Course $400
CPCHWHS1001 White Card — General Construction $110
Induction

Provide Pain Management — PUAEMEOO8 S400

Miscellaneous Charges

Re-issuing a certificate, qualification, or statement of attainment

Re-issue fee

$66.00 (Incl. GST)

Discounts could apply — Call us today to find out more!
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